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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
Medley LLC,? Case No. 21-10526 (KBO)
Debtor. Re: Docket No. 42

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF DEBTOR’S MOTION FOR ENTRY OF AN ORDER
(I) APPROVING THE ADEQUACY OF INFORMATION IN THE DISCLOSURE
STATEMENT, (I1) APPROVING THE SOLICITATION AND NOTICE PROCEDURES,
(111) APPROVING THE FORMS OF BALLOTS AND NOTICES IN CONNECTION
THEREWITH, (IV) SCHEDULING CERTAIN DATES WITH RESPECT THERETO,
AND (V) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-captioned debtor and debtor-in-possession
(collectively, the “Debtor”), hereby provides notice of their withdrawal, without prejudice, of the
Debtor’s Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Approving the Adequacy of Information in the
Disclosure Statement, (I1) Approving the Solicitation and Notice Procedures, (111) Approving the
Forms of Ballots and Notices in Connection therewith, (IV) Scheduling Certain Dates with
Respect thereto, and (V) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 42] filed on March 10, 2021 with

the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the “Court”).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1 The last four digits of the Debtor’s taxpayer identification number are 7343. The Debtor’s principal executive
office is located at 280 Park Avenue, 6" Floor East, New York, New York 10017.
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Dated: May 13, 2021

12877559.v1

MORRIS JAMES LLP

/s/ Brya M. Keilson

Eric J. Monzo (DE Bar No. 5214)
Brya M. Keilson (DE Bar No. 4643)
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 888-6800
Facsimile: (302) 571-1750

E-mail: emonzo@morrisjames.com
E-mail: bkeilson@morrisjames.com

-and-

Robert M. Hirsh, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)
Eric Chafetz, Esg. (admitted pro hac vice)
Phillip Khezri, Esg. (admitted pro hac vice)
Michael A. Kaplan, Esg. (admitted pro hac
vice)

LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP

1251 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10020

Telephone: (973) 597-2500

Facsimile: (973) 597-2400

E-mail: rhirsh@lowenstein.com

E-mail: echafetz@lowenstein.com

E-mail: pkhezri@lowenstein.com

E-mail: mkaplan@lowenstein.com

Proposed Counsel to the Debtor
and Debtor-in-Possession





